company(ies) under ‘The Tata Power Company Limited – Employee Stock Option Plan 2023’. 

The plan seeks to drive long-term performance, attract & retain key talent and to provide an 

opportunity for the employees to participate in the growth of the Company.  

In FY24, the company has granted 64,82,940 (Sixty-Four Lakh Eighty-Two Thousand Nine 

Hundred and Forty) employee stock options to certain employees of the Company and its 

subsidiaries at an exercise price of 249.80 (Rupees Two Hundred Forty-Nine and Eighty Paise) 

per option exercisable into equivalent equity shares of ₹ 1 each  subject to fulfilment of 

vesting conditions. The coverage was extended to 1.1% of the company’s workforce, 

covering 33.4% of senior management employees & 0.9% middle & junior management